CEMETERY CHARGES

VAT Amount VAT TOTAL
Liability exc. VAT  20% CHARGE

Interment: (including all charges for Labour) £ £ £

zg!t:::gr; :hild or less than one month or over 24 week EXEMPT FREE ) FREE
Children up to 18 years old EXEMPT FREE - FREE
Adults and Children above 18 years old (1P) EXEMPT 884.00 - 884.00
Adults and Children above 18 years old (2P) EXEMPT 988.00 - 988.00
Adults and Children above 18 years old (3P) EXEMPT 1092.00 - 1092.00
30 year extension EXEMPT 239.00 - 239.00
Garden of Remembrance (Ashes) EXEMPT 69.00 - 69.00
Ashes in existing grave EXEMPT 199.00 - 199.00

* agreed at Full Council 5/9/24

Double Interment Fees will be charged where the deceased was not a resident of Goole or the parish of Goole
Fields on the date of death. However, if the deceased was a former resident of Goole who moved from the town
directly into a residential/nursing home where they resided up until their death, then normal standard charges will
apply.

Exclusive Rights of Burial: £ £ £

in Earthen Graves 9' x 4' EXEMPT 972.00 - 972.00
Children under 18 years old *babies over 24 week gestation EXEMPT FREE - FREE
;::L:(:)ttiobnef;reatldjoining plot if depth of new/existing grave EXEMPT 486.00 ) 486.00
in Cremated Remains plot 18" x 24" EXEMPT 416.00 - 416.00

N.B. INEese rees Wil be aoubiead wnen the person In respect or wnom tne rignt Is grantea IS Not a resiaent or
Gnanle or the Parich nf Ganle Fields

Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets and Monumental inscriptions

For the right to erect or place: £ £ £
A headstone EXEMPT 132.00 - 132.00
A Monument:
(a) In the form of a vase of a non-permanent nature EXEMPT 73.00 - 73.00
(b) In the form of a wooden cross not exceeding 30" high and EXEMPT 73.00 - 73.00
An inscription later (Monument or Plaque) EXEMPT 68.00 - 68.00
A plaque within the Garden of Remembrance EXEMPT 129.00 - 129.00
,;-\Ian;onument plus inscription in cremated remains section inc. EXEMPT 143.00 ) 143.00
A replacement memorial EXEMPT 68.00 - 68.00

N.B. Inese rees will be aoubled wnen the person In respect or wnom tne rignt IS grantea IS not a resiaent or
Gnnle ar the Parich nf Ganle Fields

Other: £ £ £
EXEMPT 43.00 - 43.00
EXEMPT 59.00 - 59.00
EXEMPT 36.00 - 36.00
EXEMPT 649.00 - 649.00
EXEMPT 7471.00 - 7471.00
EXEMPT 406.00 - 406.00

% change

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%
4.0%



Annual Precept:
Lodge Rent:
Deed transfer fee
Test Dig Fee

Removal of Garden kerb sets

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
STANDARD
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

270.00
675.00
65.00
50.00
50.00

13.00
0.00
0.00

270.00
675.00
78.00
50.00
50.00

4.0%
4.0%
4.0%



