CEMETERY CHARGES					
	VAT	Amount	VAT	TOTAL	% change
	Liability	exc. VAT	20%	CHARGE	
Interment: (including all charges for Labour)		£	£	£	
Still born child or less than one month or over 24 week gestation*	EXEMPT	FREE	-	FREE	-
Children up to 18 years old	EXEMPT	FREE	-	FREE	-
Adults and Children above 18 years old (1P)	EXEMPT	884.00	-	884.00	4.0%
Adults and Children above 18 years old (2P)	EXEMPT	988.00	-	988.00	4.0%
Adults and Children above 18 years old (3P)	EXEMPT	1092.00	-	1092.00	4.0%
30 year extension	EXEMPT	239.00	-	239.00	4.0%
Garden of Remembrance (Ashes)	EXEMPT	69.00	-	69.00	4.0%
Ashes in existing grave	EXEMPT	199.00	-	199.00	4.0%

^{*} agreed at Full Council 5/9/24

Double Interment Fees will be charged where the deceased was not a resident of Goole or the parish of Goole Fields on the date of death. However, if the deceased was a former resident of Goole who moved from the town directly into a residential/nursing home where they resided up until their death, then normal standard charges will apply.

Exclusive Rights of Burial:		£	£	£	
in Earthen Graves 9' x 4'	EXEMPT	972.00	-	972.00	4.0%
Children under 18 years old *babies over 24 week gestation	EXEMPT	FREE	-	FREE	-
reduction for adjoining plot if depth of new/existing grave cannot be met	EXEMPT	486.00	-	486.00	4.0%
in Cremated Remains plot 18" x 24"	EXEMPT	416.00	-	416.00	4.0%

IN.B. I nese rees will be doubled when the person in respect or whom the right is granted is not a resident of Goole or the Parish of Goole Fields

Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets and Monumental inscriptions					
For the right to erect or place:		£	£	£	
A headstone	EXEMPT	132.00	-	132.00	4.0%
A Monument:					
(a) In the form of a vase of a non-permanent nature	EXEMPT	73.00	-	73.00	4.0%
(b) In the form of a wooden cross not exceeding 30" high and	EXEMPT	73.00	-	73.00	4.0%
An inscription later (Monument or Plaque)	EXEMPT	68.00	-	68.00	4.0%
A plaque within the Garden of Remembrance	EXEMPT	129.00	-	129.00	-
A monument plus inscription in cremated remains section inc. slab	EXEMPT	143.00	-	143.00	4.0%
A replacement memorial	EXEMPT	68.00	-	68.00	4.0%

IN.B. I nese rees will be doubled when the person in respect or whom the right is granted is not a resident of Goole or the Parish of Goole Fields

Other:		£	£	£	
	EXEMPT	43.00	-	43.00	4.0%
	EXEMPT	59.00	-	59.00	4.0%
	EXEMPT	36.00	-	36.00	4.0%
	EXEMPT	649.00	-	649.00	4.0%
	EXEMPT	7471.00	-	7471.00	4.0%
	EXEMPT	406.00	-	406.00	4.0%

Annual Precept:	EXEMPT	270.00	-	270.00	4.0%
Lodge Rent:	EXEMPT	675.00	-	675.00	4.0%
Deed transfer fee	STANDARD	65.00	13.00	78.00	4.0%
Test Dig Fee	EXEMPT	50.00	0.00	50.00	-
Removal of Garden kerb sets	EXEMPT	50.00	0.00	50.00	-